GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5544
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26" JULY, 2019

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA
5544. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has plans to setup branches of National Institute of Ayurveda (NIA)
in the country, State/ UT-wise; and

(b) if so, the details thereof aong with the locations identified for the purpose, and if not, the
reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@ & (b): It has been decided to establish an extension of National Institute of Ayurveda,
Jaipur at Shri Mata Mansa Devi Complex, Panchkula, Haryana offering UG, PG, PhD degrees
with 250 bedded Hospital, Boys & Girls Hostel, Guest House and Residential Buildings.



